Now, therefore, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DICKSON, 

TENNESSEE, that: 

SECTION 1. Dickson Municipal Code § 7-405-1) is amended by changing the cost of the 

required non-refundable permit application fee from one thousand dollars ($1,000) to three 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($3,500) for each location for which a permit is required. 

SECTION 2. Dickson Municipal Code § 7-405-5) is deleted in its entirety and replaced by: 

5) The City of Dickson reserves the authority to revoke or deny an application 
for a permit for any vendor who fails to maintain the sales location in a safe and

[...]

WHEREAS, the City of Dickson, Tennessee, wishes to purchases and erect a second storage 
facility to increase its capacity of salt for treating roads in the event of winter weather; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Dickson, Tennessee, Public Works Department included fifty-five 
thousand dollars ($55,000) for the purchase of a storage facility in its FY2025-26 budget approved 
by the City Council June 16, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, All Purpose Structures offers a salt storage building through the Sourcewell 
cooperative purchasing program for thirteen thousand, four hundred twenty-two dollars and fifty 
cents ($13,422.50) with estimated shipping cost of two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
and installation cost of seventeen thousand, two hundred twenty-five dollars ($17,225) for a total 
cost of thirty-three thousand, one hundred forty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($33,147.50) as 
indicated in the quotation attached. 

Now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DICKSON, 
TENNESSEE, that: 

SECTION 1. The purchase of a salt storage facility, shipping costs and installation costs from 
All Purpose Structures through the Sourcewell cooperative purchasing program as specified in the